05:30 PM 

8. Presentation / Proof of Concept 
(POC) 

To be informed to Technically Pre-Qualified 
Bidders 

9. Opening of Financial (Price) Bids 
To be informed to Technically Qualified Bidders 

10 

Tender Document Fee 
(Non-refundable) 

Amount: INR 7080 /- (Rupees Seven Thousand 
Eighty only) including GST@18%. 

11. 
Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

Amount: INR 1,05,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Five 
Thousands only) MSME registered firms are 
exempted from paying EMD, subject to 
submission of valid certificates and meeting all 
other Qualification Criteria as per Govt.

[...]

Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd. (OMFED). 

Interested bidders may submit their offers latest by 05:00 P.M. dt. 24.12.2025. The same maybe 

opened on 5:30 PM of 24.12.2025 at OMFED Corporate Office. The cost of tender paper is 

₹7,080/- (incl. GST 18%) along with EMD of ₹1,05,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand Only) to 

be submitted online on the e-tender portal of Government of Odisha (www.tendersodisha.gov.in) 

in favor of OMFED payable at Bhubaneswar. For details visit out official website: www.omfed.com. 

Exemptions:  MSME registered firms are exempted from paying EMD and Tender Paper Fee/ Cost,

[...]

Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd. (OMFED) 

2. Type of tendering Open tendering 

3. Mode of tendering e-tender 

4. E-tender site www.tendersodisha.gov.in 

5. OMFED Website http://omfed.com/ 

6. 
Tender Paper Fee (non- 

refundable) including GST 

INR 7,080 /- (Rupees Seven Thousand Eighty 

only) including GST@18% 

7. 
Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

INR 1,05,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Five 

Thousands only) 

MSME registered firms are exempted from 

paying EMD, subject to submission of valid 

certificates and meeting all other Qualification